TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM319518

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--|----------|----------------|--|
| Texas Capital Bank, National Association | | 10/08/2014 | national banking association: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Altura Intermediate Corporation | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1335 S. Acacia Avenue | |
| City: | Fullerton | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 92831 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |
| Name: | Altura Communication Solutions, LLC | |
| Street Address: | 1335 S. Acacia Avenue | |
| City: | Fullerton | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 92831 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE | |
| Name: | Altura CS, Inc. | |
| Street Address: | 1335 S. Acacia Avenue | |
| City: | Fullerton | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 92831 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|---------------|
| Serial Number: | 77795643 | INTELLICENTER |
| Serial Number: | 74007070 | F9600 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7132266397

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

713-226-6000 Phone:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005377 FRAME: 0813 900303643

Email: TMMail@porterhedges.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan Pierce Address Line 1: P.O. Box 4744

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77210-4744

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 010997-0085 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jonathan Pierce |
| SIGNATURE: | /jmp/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/08/2014 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=2014-10-08 Release of Security Interest and Reassignment of Collateral Altura#page1.tif source=2014-10-08 Release of Security Interest and Reassignment of Collateral Altura#page2.tif source=2014-10-08 Release of Security Interest and Reassignment of Collateral Altura#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005377 FRAME: 0814

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST AND REASSIGNMENT OF COLLATERAL

September 30, 2014

Reference is hereby made to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of March 22, 2011 (the "Agreement"), executed by Altura Intermediate Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Altura Intermediate Holdings"), whose address is 1335 S. Acacia Avenue, Fullerton, CA 92831, Altura Communication Solutions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), whose address is 1335 S. Acacia Avenue, Fullerton, CA 92831, and Altura CS, Inc., a Delaware corporation (together with Altura Intermediate Holdings and the Company, collectively, "Grantor"), in favor of Texas Capital Bank, National Association, a national banking association, ("Secured Party") whose address is 98 San Jacinto Blvd., Suite 200, Austin, TX 78701, which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on March 22, 2011 at Reel 004503, Frame 0052, pursuant to which the Grantor assigned and granted to the Secured Party a security interest in and to all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property (as defined in the Agreement), including, but not limited to, the trademarks and other intellectual property described in Schedule 1 attached hereto (the Intellectual Property, including such trademarks and other intellectual property described in Schedule 1, collectively, the "IP Collateral");

WHEREAS, the Obligations (as defined in the Agreement) have been satisfied and Secured Party wishes to terminate the Agreement, release said security interest in and to the IP Collateral, and retransfer and reassign to the Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the IP Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby terminates the Agreement, releases said security interest in and to the IP Collateral, and retransfers and reassigns to the Grantor, without representation or warranty, all of Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the IP Collateral.

[Signature and Acknowledgment are on the following page.]

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST AND REASSIGNMENT OF COLLATERAL

4346360v4

TRADEMARK REEL: 005377 FRAME: 0815 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Release of Security Interest and Reassignment of Collateral (the "Release") is executed as of the date set forth in the notary acknowledgment below but shall be effective for all purposes as of the date set forth in the heading of this Release.

TEXAS CAPITAL BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association

By:
Nam
Title:
T. V.

This instrument was acknowledged before me on October 2, 2014, by of Texas Capital Bank, National Association, a national banking association. for and on behalf of such association, and for the purpose and consideration herein stated.

Schedule 1

Intellectual Property Rights

Patents:

NONE

Trademarks:

Mark INTELLICENTER F9600 Serial No. 77795643 74007070

Jurisdiction USA USA Debtor Company Company

Copyrights:

Any unregistered copyrights in the IntelliCenter and AMS.

Schedule 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005377 FRAME: 0817

RECORDED: 10/08/2014